
 
Dan Stone 
President 
CALAMCO 
1776 West March Lane, Suite 420 
Stockton, CA 95207 
dan.stone@calamco.com  
 
Subject: Consent Agreement and Final Order, Settlement of CAA § 112(r) Violations  

CALAMCO, Stockton, California 
 
Dear President Dan Stone: 

 
Please find enclosed the fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order (“CA/FO”) 
negotiated between the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX, and 
CALAMCO, concerning its facility located in Stockton, California. The CA/FO simultaneously 
commences and concludes proceedings concerning violations at the facility of Sections 
113(a)(3)(A) and (d) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. 7413(a)(3)(A) and (d).  
 
If you have any questions regarding the CAA requirements applicable to the facility, or 
concerning the proceedings terminated by the enclosed documents, please contact Bridget 
Johnson of my staff at (415) 972-3766 or at johnson.bridget@epa.gov.    

   
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 

Amy C. Miller-Bowen, Director 
Enforcement & Compliance Assurance Division 
 

Enclosure 
        

cc (via email, with enclosure):  
Bridget Johnson, U.S. EPA, johnson.bridget@epa.gov  
David Kim, U.S. EPA, kim.david@epa.gov  
Rick Sakow, U.S. EPA, sakow.rick@epa.gov  
Steven Goldberg, Stoel Rives LLP, steven.goldberg@stoel.com  
Robert Soran, Downey Brand LLP, rsoran@downeybrand.com  
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